

The Corporation of the Village of Salmo

SPECIAL IN CAMERA MEETING

A Special *In Camera* Meeting of the Council of the Village of Salmo to be held in Council Chambers at 423 Davies Avenue in Salmo, B.C. at 6:00 pm on Tuesday, June 6, 2023 as authorized under Section 90 of the *Community Charter*.

Traditional Lands Acknowledgement Statement: We acknowledge and respect the indigenous peoples with whose traditional lands we are meeting today.

AGENDA:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. In Camera Resolution [Community Charter Section 92]

<u>That</u> the meeting be closed to the public under Section 90(1)(c) of the *Community Charter*.

- 3. Adoption of the Agenda
- 4. In Camera Items
 - (a) Labour
- 5. Adjournment

Given under my hand this 5th day of June, 2023 and posted in accordance with Section 127 of the *Community Charter*.

Originally signed by:

Diana Lockwood	James Heth
Mayor	CAO